Ideal for high-seismic areas, Simpson Strong-Tie® FC connectors
are the optimal solution for fixed-clip bypass framing. FC clips
are often welded to the structure in high-seismic zones, but they
also feature anchorage holes so that concrete screws or powder-
actuated fasteners can be used to attach the clip to the structure. In
addition to its anchorage versatility, the FC clip features prepunched
screw holes for the framing attachment, eliminating the need for
predrilling holes or worrying that fastener placement doesn’t match

ICC-ES AC261. Visit strongtie.com for the
latest load values and testing information.
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Model Ordering SKU Thickness
mil (ga.)
L
(in.)
A
(in.)
B
(in.)
FC32-5/97 FC32-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 3 1/2 1/2 1/2
FC62-5/97 FC62-5/97-KT25 97 (12) 6 1 1
FC62-5/118 FC62-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 6 1 1
FC82-5/118 FC82-5/118-KT25 118 (10) 8 1 1
Note: Each box contains (25) connectors.
SI
M